

# QUICK-RELEASE HINGE-COVER WITH STEEL PANEL, 24X24X10, GRAY, STEEL

#### CATALOG NUMBER

## A242410CTLAE



The cabinets provide outdoor protection and security for instrument current transformers, which are frequently required for transformerrated watt-hour metering. This cabinet can also be used as junction or service boxes and house meter, transformer, relay or terminal assemblies. It offers the flexibility of mounting instrument current transformer vertically or horizontally.

#### **INDUSTRY STANDARDS**

UL 414 Listed; Type 3R; File No. E240312 UL 50, 50E Listed; Type 3R; File No. E27525 cUL Listed per CSA C22.2 No 94; Type 3R; File No. E27525

NEMA Type 3R IEC 60529, IP32

#### **FEATURES**

Provisions for padlocking on draw-pull catch

- Welded hinge and pin for non-removable door
- Includes 12 gauge white painted steel panel
- Drip shield top and seam-free sides
- Includes optional handle kit
- Embossed mounting holes on back of enclosure
- Grounding provisions on door and body
- No knockouts

#### **PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES**

Article Number: 515635

Height: 24 in

Width: 24 in

Depth: 10 in

Material: Mild Steel

Finish: Galvanized; Powder Coated

Color: Gray

Color Code: ANSI 61

Thickness: 14 ga

Weight: 63.67 lb

### ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Catalog weights and dimensions are careful estimates but not guaranteed.

#### WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands: **nVent.com** CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN RAYCHEM SCHROFF TRACER

© 2024 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.